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NOTICE 
READERS & ADVERTISERS

CLASSIFIED RATES 
(KSHS)

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS

You are kindly requested to 
get appropriate advice 

before committing yourself 
to undertaking anything in 

relation to an 
advertisement in terms of 

sending money or incurring 
expenses. Radio Africa 

Group shall not be liable to 
any person(s) for any loss, 
damage or su�ering as a 
result of accepting any 
invitation(s) or o�er(s) 

contained in 
advertisement(s) published 

in The Star.

SEMI DISPLAY 
MOTORING/ENTERTAINMEN

T/AUCTION/ PROPERTY
/OBITUARIES.

Semi Display (boxed 
classi�ed) Mon-Sat  1,200/= 

+ VAT per 
centimetre column

Per line per day (Mon-Sat) 
300/= +VAT 

Letters of Admin  800/= 
+VAT per 

centimetre column

Voucher fee 2,500/= + VAT

Note: Minimum sized on 
boxed ads is 4cm

payment terms
Cash payments shall not be 
accepted. Please note that 

sales and advertising 
executives are not 

authorised to receive any 
cash payments on behalf of 
The Star. The Star shall not 
be held responsible for any 

loss or liability caused by 
failure to adhere to 

these payment terms.  

PAYMENTS STRICTLY 
VIA MPESA PAYBILL 

NUMBER 793601

Monday, November 18, 2024

For more 
classifi eds on our 
website. 
Scan this quick
response code
using your
smartphone.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The registered owner of Plot Number 
KWALE/GALU KINONDO/4569 located 
along Diani Beach Road in Kwale County 
wishes to change its use from 
Agricultural use to Residential Use 
(Apartments and Cottages) subject to 
the approval of the County Government 
of Kwale. Individuals, organizations, 
institutions etc. with comments, 
recommendations or objections are 
hereby requested to forward them in 
writing within 14 days of this notice to;

THE CECM; LANDS, HOUSING AND 
URBAN PLANNING

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KWALE
P.O BOX 4-80403

KWALE

NOTIFICATION FOR PROPOSED 
CHANGE OF USE

THE PHYSICAL AND LAND USE PLANNING ACT 

  (NO 13 OF 2019)

PUBLIC NOTICE

The owner of plot number RUIRU 
MUGUTHA  BLOCK 1/5891 &5892 
Located in Mugutha , JUJA SUB COUNTY is 
proposing to amalgamate and change its 
use from Agricultural to Residential 
Multi Dwelling (Townhouses) subject to 
approval by the County Government of 
Kiambu. Individuals, Institution and any 
other interested parties with any material 
objection to the proposed development 
are requested to forward them in Writing 
within Fourteen (14) days of this notice to:

CECM-LANDS, HOUSING AND 
PHYSICAL PLANNING,

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU,
P.O BOX 2344-00900,

KIAMBU.

R.P.P KELVIN RITHO -0270

AMALGAMATION AND CHANGE OF USER

THE PHYSICAL AND LAND USE PLANNING ACT 

  (NO 13 OF 2019)

1. Statement of Financial Performance for the year ended 30 June 2024

This information is also found in our office and the party website.

2. Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2024

UNITED PROGRESSIVE ALLIANCE (UPA)
Annual Audited Report and Financial Statements

for the year ended June 30, 2024.

Name: Mr. Kennedy Swanya Mariita
Chief Administrative Officer

Name: Hon. Jacob Barongo Bagaka
Secretary-General

Name: Hon Nyambega Gisesa
Chairman.

Name: Hon. Jacob Barongo Bagaka

Revenue from Non-Exchange Transaction 

Share of Political Parties Fund

 

Gross  Revenue from Non-Excchange transaction

Revenue from Exchange Transaction

Other Miscellaneous Incomes 

Nomination Fees 

Membership Fees 

Gross  Revenue from Excchange transaction

 

Total  Revenue

 

Recurrent expenditure

Administrative costs

Secretariat Staff & Executive costs

Operating Cost

Depreciation

Finance Cost

Total Expenditure

Surplus/Deficit

Surplus/Deficit BF

 

Net Surplus/Deficit

 

 

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent

Receivables

 

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment

 

 

Total assets

 

Current liabilities

Accounts Payables

 

Non Current Liabilities

 

 

CAPITAL EMPLOYED

Capital and Reserves

Accumulated Fund

 

 

 

Total reserves and liabilities
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 2023/2024 

 Kshs 

 

4,751,338 

 

4,751,338 

 

-   

-   

411,000 

411,000 

 

5,162,338 

 

 2,636,469 

570,000 

2,611,600 

224,944 

18,276 

6,061,289 

(898,951)

(1,968,059)

 

(2,867,010)

 2023/2024 

 Kshs 

 

 

 

             1,703,488 

                220,000 

             1,923,488 

 

                987,306 

 

 

        2,910,794 

 

 

                720,000 

 

                          -   

 

                720,000 

 

 

             2,190,794 

             2,190,794 

 

 

             2,910,794 

2022/2023

Kshs

 

            5,198,397 

 

5,198,397 

 

550 

-   

-   

550 

 

5,198,947 

 

 

1,606,800 

1,080,000 

4,209,408 

258,750 

12,048 

7,167,006 

(1,968,059)

                        -   

 

(1,968,059)

2022/2023

Kshs

Jun-23

 shs 

 

               5,352,795 

                  220,000 

               5,572,795 

 

               1,132,250 

 

 

              6,705,045 

 

 

               3,665,300 

 

                            -   

 

               3,665,300 

 

 

               3,039,745 

               3,039,745 

 

 

               6,705,045 

It is with humble acceptance of God’s 
will we announce the demise of Charity 
Muthoni Thuita of Sister Leonella Consolata 
Medical College Nyeri which occurred on 
7th November 2024 after an illness bravely 
borne.

A doting daughter of John Thuita Kiminda 
and Felishina Njoki Thuita of Kiinu Village, 
Chinga Location, Othaya, Nyeri. 

Mother of Raymond Wairegi, John Lyon 
Thuita and Luke Royd Kiminda.

Loving sister of Mary Wangari (Gathera 
Sec), Rose Waithira (Irembu School), 
Jennifer Nyambura (TSC HQS), Susan 
Wanjiku (Capital Airtime Ltd), Luke Kiminda 
(Kiinu), the late Jane Wangechi, Eng. Patrick 
Wambugu (Safaricom - PLC) and Nancy 
Wambui (NHIF).

Aunty of Anthony, Carol, Winnie, Alvin, Eng. 
Edwin, Winnie (USA), Leon, Lenny, Lennox, 
Lennita, Elvis, Elton, Tatiana, Kelvin, Sammy, Pato, Justin, Joaquin, Julien, the late Nicole, Nirel 
and Nikita. Sister in law of Mugo, Maina, Simon, Peter, Kinyua, Susan and Christine.

The body is lying at Consolata Hospital Mortuary Mathari.

Prayers are being held every day at home Kiinu Village and Mathari home.

Mass service will be held on Tuesday 19th November 2024 at Kiinu Catholic Church from 
11.00am and Charity will be laid to rest at Kiinu Village, Chinga, Othaya same day.

2 Timothy 4:7 - 
I have fought the good fight, I have finished the race, I have kept the faith

Death and Funeral Announcement

Charity Muthoni 
Thuita


